

Cr. Motion 69/25

Order no. 04 dated 01.11.2025

Today is fixed for T.C.R.

O.P. files hazira.

No step is taken by the Petitioner.

No T.C.R. is received. Call for T.C.R.

Now 2:30 p.m. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner on call.

Fix 10.02.2026 for showing cause by the Petitioner.

D/C by me,