

Cr. Motion 69/25

Order no. 05 dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Petitioner.

No step is taken by the O.P.

Petitioner files fresh vakalatnama and a petition, supported by an affidavit, showing cause.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local Bar Association.

Let the show cause petition be kept with the record.

Fix 13.03.2026 for order regarding show cause petition, filed by the Petitioner.

D/C by me,