

Cr. Motion 69/25

Order no. 07 dated 16.05.2026

Today is fixed for further order, regarding show cause petition, filed by the Petitioner.

Both parties file haziras.

Copy of the show cause petition is received by the O.P. today.

Perused the case record as well as the show cause petition.

Heard. Considered. Let the show cause be accepted.

Fix 21.07.2026 for T.C.R.

Call for T.C.R.

D/C by me,